https://law.gerbangriset.com/index.php/jdhkp                                              Vol. 7, No. 4, Oktober 2024 

24  

the final decision that PT Holcim was obliged to pay compensation for Termination of 

Employment Relations. to the Plaintiff in the amount of Rp. 45,706,072.00 (forty five million 

seven hundred six thousand seventy two rupiah) to the employee. 

CONCLUSION  

The system for settling modern relations debates has been controlled in a manner through 

Regulation Number 2 of 2004 concerning Settlement of Industrial Relations Disputes. In this 

case, it was an industrial relations dispute of the type of unilateral Termination of Employment

[...]

Relations by PT Holcim Indonesia Tbk to its employees so that it was resolved in litigation at 

the Bandung District Court, with the final decision that PT Holcim was obliged to pay 

compensation for Termination of Employment Relations to the Plaintiff amounting to IDR 

45,706,072.00 (forty-five million seven hundred six thousand seventy-two rupiah) to the 

employee. With this court choice, there is an assurance of security for laborers in regards to 

the essential privileges of laborers/workers and certifications of correspondence, opportunity 

and equivalent treatment without separation on any premise.